

# THE DIRTY FOOD COMPANY

## ALLERGEN INFORMATION

*Issue 1 \ Updated: April, 2022*



## MENU

## FOOD ALLERGEN POLICY

Issue 1 April, 2022

Our suppliers and kitchens handle numerous ingredients and allergens.

Whilst we have strict controls in place to reduce the risk of contamination, unfortunately, it is not possible for us to guarantee that our dishes will be 100% allergen or contamination-free. – The Dirty Food Company dish descriptions don't always mention every single ingredient, so please check our allergen tables if you have any allergies.

Our allergen information covers the 14 allergens specified by the Food Information Regulations.

Allergens contained within our condiments & extra toppings are not included in this information.

Our fried items are cooked in the fryer with other gluten-containing ingredients. Our fried items are cooked in the fryer with other items containing other allergens.

Our boiled items are cooked in the same water as other items containing other allergens.

Finally, please note our restaurant teams do not hold information on any other allergens and due to the seriousness of allergies and food intolerances our restaurant teams will not be able to help select dishes.


If you suffer from an allergy that is not covered in our allergen menu, then please contact customer services in advance of your visit and our food team will help you choose suitable dishes.


# MENU


## NIBBLES & SIDES


Issue 1 April, 2022


We would request that all guests read and understand the following statement in order to continue to the allergens section. Please speak to your server before ordering if you suffer from any food allergies or intolerances as not all ingredients are listed in our menu descriptions. You will then be provided with our allergen information so that you can make an informed choice about the dishes that you order. Whilst every effort is made to minimise cross-contamination our ingredients are manufactured, and our dishes are prepared in environments where allergens are present. We cannot therefore guarantee that any item on our menu is allergen-free. Where a dish 'contains' one or more allergens, this is where they are present as an intentional ingredient. Where a dish 'may contain' an allergen, this is where our supplier has told us that the ingredient is produced in a factory where this allergen is handled and there is a significant risk of cross-contamination. If you want to include dishes that 'may contain' the food that you are allergic to, please change the toggle on the allergen section to 'No' before you filter The ingredients within our dishes which are deep-fried will be cooked in the same fryers as other ingredients which may contain allergens and there may be a risk of cross-contamination. Please check the allergen information every time you visit our restaurant because we may have changed the recipe or the ingredients of one or more of our dishes.


 Suitable for Vegetarians

 Contains Tree Nuts


 Contains Fish or Fish Products


 Contains Molluscs


 Suitable for Vegans


 Contains Peanuts


 Contains Crustaceans


 Contains Eggs or Egg Derivatives


 Contains Milk or Milk Products


 Contains Mustard


 Contains Sulphur Dioxide or Sulphites >10ppm

 Contains Celery or Celeriac Products

 Contains Lupin

 Contains Soya

 Contains Sesame Seed

 Contains Cereals (Gluten)

### Food Allergens Summary

Name of dish														
	Peanuts	Nuts	Molluscs	Sesame Seeds	Crustacea	Fish	Eggs	Soya	Milk	Celery	Mustard	Sulphur Dioxide	Lupin	Gluten
Pickles										✓	✓	✓		
Mozzarella Sticks		✓					✓	✓	✓				✓	✓
Halloumi Fries							✓	✓	✓				✓	
Crispy Prawns					✓		✓	✓	✓				✓	✓
House Tortilla Nachos							✓	✓	✓				✓	✓
House Tortilla Nachos with Beef Chili							✓	✓	✓				✓	✓


A ✓ is shown if an allergen is present in the ingredients or the suppliers says it may contain it.


# MENU


## BURGERS


Issue 1 April, 2022


We would request that all guests read and understand the following statement in order to continue to the allergens section. Please speak to your server before ordering if you suffer from any food allergies or intolerances as not all ingredients are listed in our menu descriptions. You will then be provided with our allergen information so that you can make an informed choice about the dishes that you order. Whilst every effort is made to minimise cross-contamination our ingredients are manufactured, and our dishes are prepared in environments where allergens are present. We cannot therefore guarantee that any item on our menu is allergen-free. Where a dish 'contains' one or more allergens, this is where they are present as an intentional ingredient. Where a dish 'may contain' an allergen, this is where our supplier has told us that the ingredient is produced in a factory where this allergen is handled and there is a significant risk of cross-contamination. If you want to include dishes that 'may contain' the food that you are allergic to, please change the toggle on the allergen section to 'No' before you filter The ingredients within our dishes which are deep-fried will be cooked in the same fryers as other ingredients which may contain allergens and there may be a risk of cross-contamination. Please check the allergen information every time you visit our restaurant because we may have changed the recipe or the ingredients of one or more of our dishes.


 Suitable for Vegetarians


 Contains Tree Nuts


 Contains Fish or Fish Products

 Contains Molluscs


 Suitable for Vegans


 Contains Peanuts


 Contains Crustaceans


 Contains Eggs or Egg Derivatives


 Contains Milk or Milk Products


 Contains Mustard


 Contains Sulphur Dioxide or Sulphites >10ppm

 Contains Celery or Celeriac Products






 Contains Lupin

 Contains Soya

 Contains Sesame Seed

 Contains Cereals (Gluten)

### Food Allergens Summary

Name of dish	 Peanuts	 Nuts	 Molluscs	 Sesame Seeds	 Crustacea	 Fish	 Eggs	 Soya	 Milk	 Celery	 Mustard	 Sulphur Dioxide	 Lupin	 Gluten
Classic Beef							✓	✓	✓		✓	✓	✓	✓
Classic Cheese							✓	✓	✓		✓	✓	✓	✓
Classic Beef, Cheese & Maple Bacon							✓	✓	✓		✓	✓	✓	✓
Classic Chicken							✓	✓	✓		✓	✓	✓	✓
Black & Blue							✓	✓	✓		✓	✓	✓	✓
Sloppy Joe							✓	✓	✓		✓	✓	✓	✓
Fleetwood Mac							✓	✓	✓		✓	✓	✓	✓
Italian Job							✓	✓	✓		✓	✓	✓	✓

A ✓ is shown if an allergen is present in the ingredients or the suppliers says it may contain it.

# MENU















## HOT DOGS

Issue 1 April, 2022

We would request that all guests read and understand the following statement in order to continue to the allergens section. Please speak to your server before ordering if you suffer from any food allergies or intolerances as not all ingredients are listed in our menu descriptions. You will then be provided with our allergen information so that you can make an informed choice about the dishes that you order. Whilst every effort is made to minimise cross-contamination our ingredients are manufactured, and our dishes are prepared in environments where allergens are present. We cannot therefore guarantee that any item on our menu is allergen-free. Where a dish 'contains' one or more allergens, this is where they are present as an intentional ingredient. Where a dish 'may contain' an allergen, this is where our supplier has told us that the ingredient is produced in a factory where this allergen is handled and there is a significant risk of cross-contamination. If you want to include dishes that 'may contain' the food that you are allergic to, please change the toggle on the allergen section to 'No' before you filter. The ingredients within our dishes which are deep-fried will be cooked in the same fryers as other ingredients which may contain allergens and there may be a risk of cross-contamination. Please check the allergen information every time you visit our restaurant because we may have changed the recipe or the ingredients of one or more of our dishes.

- |  |  |  |   |
|--|--|--|---|
|  Suitable for Vegetarians       |  Suitable for Vegans              |  Contains Milk or Milk Products               |  Contains Lupin            |
|  Contains Tree Nuts             |  Contains Peanuts                 |  Contains Mustard                             |  Contains Soya             |
|  Contains Fish or Fish Products |  Contains Crustaceans             |  Contains Sulphur Dioxide or Sulphites >10ppm |  Contains Sesame Seed      |
|  Contains Molluscs              |  Contains Eggs or Egg Derivatives |  Contains Celery or Celeriac Products         |  Contains Cereals (Gluten) |

### Food Allergens Summary


Name of dish	 Peanuts	 Nuts	 Molluscs	 Sesame Seeds	 Crustacea	 Fish	 Eggs	 Soya	 Milk	 Celery	 Mustard	 Sulphur Dioxide	 Lupin	 Gluten
Classic Hot Dog							✓	✓	✓		✓	✓	✓	✓
Three Amigos							✓	✓	✓			✓	✓	✓
Italian Stallion							✓	✓	✓			✓	✓	✓
A ✓ is shown if an allergen is present in the ingredients or the suppliers says it may contain it.														


# MENU


## BONES


Issue 1 April, 2022


We would request that all guests read and understand the following statement in order to continue to the allergens section. Please speak to your server before ordering if you suffer from any food allergies or intolerances as not all ingredients are listed in our menu descriptions. You will then be provided with our allergen information so that you can make an informed choice about the dishes that you order. Whilst every effort is made to minimise cross-contamination our ingredients are manufactured, and our dishes are prepared in environments where allergens are present. We cannot therefore guarantee that any item on our menu is allergen-free. Where a dish 'contains' one or more allergens, this is where they are present as an intentional ingredient. Where a dish 'may contain' an allergen, this is where our supplier has told us that the ingredient is produced in a factory where this allergen is handled and there is a significant risk of cross-contamination. If you want to include dishes that 'may contain' the food that you are allergic to, please change the toggle on the allergen section to 'No' before you filter The ingredients within our dishes which are deep-fried will be cooked in the same fryers as other ingredients which may contain allergens and there may be a risk of cross-contamination. Please check the allergen information every time you visit our restaurant because we may have changed the recipe or the ingredients of one or more of our dishes.


 Suitable for Vegetarians


 Contains Tree Nuts


 Contains Fish or Fish Products


 Contains Molluscs


 Suitable for Vegans


 Contains Peanuts


 Contains Crustaceans


 Contains Eggs or Egg Derivatives


 Contains Milk or Milk Products


 Contains Mustard


 Contains Sulphur Dioxide or Sulphites >10ppm

 Contains Celery or Celeriac Products



 Contains Lupin

 Contains Soya

 Contains Sesame Seed

 Contains Cereals (Gluten)

### Food Allergens Summary

Name of dish	 Peanuts	 Nuts	 Molluscs	 Sesame Seeds	 Crustacea	 Fish	 Eggs	 Soya	 Milk	 Celery	 Mustard	 Sulphur Dioxide	 Lupin	 Gluten
Saucy Wings							✓	✓	✓	✓		✓	✓	✓
Option: Sweet & Sticky										✓				✓
Option: BBQ								✓		✓				✓
Option: Peri Peri										✓				✓
Option: Hot								✓		✓				✓
Full Rack of Ribs								✓		✓				✓


A ✓ is shown if an allergen is present in the ingredients or the suppliers says it may contain it.


# MENU


## FRIES


Issue 1 April, 2022


We would request that all guests read and understand the following statement in order to continue to the allergens section. Please speak to your server before ordering if you suffer from any food allergies or intolerances as not all ingredients are listed in our menu descriptions. You will then be provided with our allergen information so that you can make an informed choice about the dishes that you order. Whilst every effort is made to minimise cross-contamination our ingredients are manufactured, and our dishes are prepared in environments where allergens are present. We cannot therefore guarantee that any item on our menu is allergen-free. Where a dish 'contains' one or more allergens, this is where they are present as an intentional ingredient. Where a dish 'may contain' an allergen, this is where our supplier has told us that the ingredient is produced in a factory where this allergen is handled and there is a significant risk of cross-contamination. If you want to include dishes that 'may contain' the food that you are allergic to, please change the toggle on the allergen section to 'No' before you filter. The ingredients within our dishes which are deep-fried will be cooked in the same fryers as other ingredients which may contain allergens and there may be a risk of cross-contamination. Please check the allergen information every time you visit our restaurant because we may have changed the recipe or the ingredients of one or more of our dishes.


 Suitable for Vegetarians


 Contains Tree Nuts


 Contains Fish or Fish Products


 Contains Molluscs


 Suitable for Vegans


 Contains Peanuts


 Contains Crustaceans


 Contains Eggs or Egg Derivatives


 Contains Milk or Milk Products


 Contains Mustard


 Contains Sulphur Dioxide or Sulphites >10ppm

 Contains Celery or Celeriac Products


 Contains Lupin

 Contains Soya

 Contains Sesame Seed

 Contains Cereals (Gluten)

### Food Allergens Summary

Name of dish	 Peanuts	 Nuts	 Molluscs	 Sesame Seeds	 Crustacea	 Fish	 Eggs	 Soya	 Milk	 Celery	 Mustard	 Sulphur Dioxide	 Lupin	 Gluten
Straight Cut Fries									✓					
Signature Straight Cut Seasoned Fries									✓					
Signature Crinkled Fries									✓					


A ✓ is shown if an allergen is present in the ingredients or the suppliers says it may contain it.


# MENU


## LOADED FRIES


Issue 1 April, 2022


We would request that all guests read and understand the following statement in order to continue to the allergens section. Please speak to your server before ordering if you suffer from any food allergies or intolerances as not all ingredients are listed in our menu descriptions. You will then be provided with our allergen information so that you can make an informed choice about the dishes that you order. Whilst every effort is made to minimise cross-contamination our ingredients are manufactured, and our dishes are prepared in environments where allergens are present. We cannot therefore guarantee that any item on our menu is allergen-free. Where a dish 'contains' one or more allergens, this is where they are present as an intentional ingredient. Where a dish 'may contain' an allergen, this is where our supplier has told us that the ingredient is produced in a factory where this allergen is handled and there is a significant risk of cross-contamination. If you want to include dishes that 'may contain' the food that you are allergic to, please change the toggle on the allergen section to 'No' before you filter The ingredients within our dishes which are deep-fried will be cooked in the same fryers as other ingredients which may contain allergens and there may be a risk of cross-contamination. Please check the allergen information every time you visit our restaurant because we may have changed the recipe or the ingredients of one or more of our dishes.


 Suitable for Vegetarians

 Contains Tree Nuts


 Contains Fish or Fish Products


 Contains Molluscs


 Suitable for Vegans


 Contains Peanuts


 Contains Crustaceans


 Contains Eggs or Egg Derivatives


 Contains Milk or Milk Products


 Contains Mustard


 Contains Sulphur Dioxide or Sulphites >10ppm

 Contains Celery or Celeriac Products





 Contains Lupin

 Contains Soya

 Contains Sesame Seed

 Contains Cereals (Gluten)

### Food Allergens Summary

Name of dish	 Peanuts	 Nuts	 Molluscs	 Sesame Seeds	 Crustacea	 Fish	 Eggs	 Soya	 Milk	 Celery	 Mustard	 Sulphur Dioxide	 Lupin	 Gluten
Katsu Curry Chicken Loaded Fries	✓	✓					✓	✓	✓					
Porky Pig Loaded Fries	✓	✓					✓	✓	✓	✓	✓			
Road to Mumbai Loaded Fries	✓	✓					✓	✓	✓	✓	✓			
Oink Oink Loaded Fries	✓	✓					✓	✓	✓	✓	✓			
El Gringo Loaded Fries	✓	✓					✓	✓	✓	✓	✓			

A ✓ is shown if an allergen is present in the ingredients or the suppliers says it may contain it.





# MENU


## LOADED FRIES


Issue 1 April, 2022


We would request that all guests read and understand the following statement in order to continue to the allergens section. Please speak to your server before ordering if you suffer from any food allergies or intolerances as not all ingredients are listed in our menu descriptions. You will then be provided with our allergen information so that you can make an informed choice about the dishes that you order. Whilst every effort is made to minimise cross-contamination our ingredients are manufactured, and our dishes are prepared in environments where allergens are present. We cannot therefore guarantee that any item on our menu is allergen-free. Where a dish 'contains' one or more allergens, this is where they are present as an intentional ingredient. Where a dish 'may contain' an allergen, this is where our supplier has told us that the ingredient is produced in a factory where this allergen is handled and there is a significant risk of cross-contamination. If you want to include dishes that 'may contain' the food that you are allergic to, please change the toggle on the allergen section to 'No' before you filter. The ingredients within our dishes which are deep-fried will be cooked in the same fryers as other ingredients which may contain allergens and there may be a risk of cross-contamination. Please check the allergen information every time you visit our restaurant because we may have changed the recipe or the ingredients of one or more of our dishes.


 Suitable for Vegetarians

 Contains Tree Nuts


 Contains Fish or Fish Products


 Contains Molluscs


 Suitable for Vegans


 Contains Peanuts


 Contains Crustaceans


 Contains Eggs or Egg Derivatives


 Contains Milk or Milk Products


 Contains Mustard


 Contains Sulphur Dioxide or Sulphites >10ppm

 Contains Celery or Celeriac Products















 Contains Lupin

 Contains Soya

 Contains Sesame Seed

 Contains Cereals (Gluten)

### Food Allergens Summary

Name of dish	 Peanuts	 Nuts	 Molluscs	 Sesame Seeds	 Crustacea	 Fish	 Eggs	 Soya	 Milk	 Celery	 Mustard	 Sulphur Dioxide	 Lupin	 Gluten
Mad Mac Loaded Fries	✓	✓					✓	✓	✓	✓	✓			✓
Mamas Meatballs Loaded Fries	✓	✓					✓	✓	✓	✓	✓			
Godfather Loaded Fries	✓	✓					✓	✓	✓	✓	✓			


A ✓ is shown if an allergen is present in the ingredients or the suppliers says it may contain it.


# MENU


## EXTRAS


Issue 1 April, 2022


We would request that all guests read and understand the following statement in order to continue to the allergens section. Please speak to your server before ordering if you suffer from any food allergies or intolerances as not all ingredients are listed in our menu descriptions. You will then be provided with our allergen information so that you can make an informed choice about the dishes that you order. Whilst every effort is made to minimise cross-contamination our ingredients are manufactured, and our dishes are prepared in environments where allergens are present. We cannot therefore guarantee that any item on our menu is allergen-free. Where a dish 'contains' one or more allergens, this is where they are present as an intentional ingredient. Where a dish 'may contain' an allergen, this is where our supplier has told us that the ingredient is produced in a factory where this allergen is handled and there is a significant risk of cross-contamination. If you want to include dishes that 'may contain' the food that you are allergic to, please change the toggle on the allergen section to 'No' before you filter The ingredients within our dishes which are deep-fried will be cooked in the same fryers as other ingredients which may contain allergens and there may be a risk of cross-contamination. Please check the allergen information every time you visit our restaurant because we may have changed the recipe or the ingredients of one or more of our dishes.


 Suitable for Vegetarians


 Contains Tree Nuts


 Contains Fish or Fish Products


 Contains Molluscs


 Suitable for Vegans


 Contains Peanuts


 Contains Crustaceans


 Contains Eggs or Egg Derivatives


 Contains Milk or Milk Products


 Contains Mustard


 Contains Sulphur Dioxide or Sulphites >10ppm

 Contains Celery or Celeriac Products

 Contains Lupin

 Contains Soya

 Contains Sesame Seed

 Contains Cereals (Gluten)

### Food Allergens Summary

Name of dish	 Peanuts	 Nuts	 Molluscs	 Sesame Seeds	 Crustacea	 Fish	 Eggs	 Soya	 Milk	 Celery	 Mustard	 Sulphur Dioxide	 Lupin	 Gluten
House Slaw							✓	✓	✓		✓			
House Smokey Beans										✓				✓
Mac & Cheese							✓	✓	✓		✓			✓
Man & Cheese with Bacon							✓	✓	✓		✓			✓
Corn on the Cob								✓	✓					


A ✓ is shown if an allergen is present in the ingredients or the suppliers says it may contain it.


# MENU

# SAUCES


Issue 1 April, 2022


We would request that all guests read and understand the following statement in order to continue to the allergens section. Please speak to your server before ordering if you suffer from any food allergies or intolerances as not all ingredients are listed in our menu descriptions. You will then be provided with our allergen information so that you can make an informed choice about the dishes that you order. Whilst every effort is made to minimise cross-contamination our ingredients are manufactured, and our dishes are prepared in environments where allergens are present. We cannot therefore guarantee that any item on our menu is allergen-free. Where a dish 'contains' one or more allergens, this is where they are present as an intentional ingredient. Where a dish 'may contain' an allergen, this is where our supplier has told us that the ingredient is produced in a factory where this allergen is handled and there is a significant risk of cross-contamination. If you want to include dishes that 'may contain' the food that you are allergic to, please change the toggle on the allergen section to 'No' before you filter The ingredients within our dishes which are deep-fried will be cooked in the same fryers as other ingredients which may contain allergens and there may be a risk of cross-contamination. Please check the allergen information every time you visit our restaurant because we may have changed the recipe or the ingredients of one or more of our dishes.


 Suitable for Vegetarians


 Contains Tree Nuts


 Contains Fish or Fish Products


 Contains Molluscs


 Suitable for Vegans


 Contains Peanuts


 Contains Crustaceans


 Contains Eggs or Egg Derivatives


 Contains Milk or Milk Products


 Contains Mustard


 Contains Sulphur Dioxide or Sulphites >10ppm

 Contains Celery or Celeriac Products

 Contains Lupin

 Contains Soya

 Contains Sesame Seed

 Contains Cereals (Gluten)

## Food Allergens Summary

Name of dish														
	Peanuts	Nuts	Molluscs	Sesame Seeds	Crustacea	Fish	Eggs	Soya	Milk	Celery	Mustard	Sulphur Dioxide	Lupin	Gluten
BBQ								✓		✓				✓
Garlic Mayonnaise							✓	✓	✓		✓			
Sweet Chili										✓				✓
Blue Cheese							✓	✓	✓					✓
Piri Piri										✓				✓
Guacamole									✓					
Sour Cream								✓	✓					
Tomato Salsa										✓				





A ✓ is shown if an allergen is present in the ingredients or the suppliers says it may contain it.

# MENU















# DESSERT

Issue 1 April, 2022

We would request that all guests read and understand the following statement in order to continue to the allergens section. Please speak to your server before ordering if you suffer from any food allergies or intolerances as not all ingredients are listed in our menu descriptions. You will then be provided with our allergen information so that you can make an informed choice about the dishes that you order. Whilst every effort is made to minimise cross-contamination our ingredients are manufactured, and our dishes are prepared in environments where allergens are present. We cannot therefore guarantee that any item on our menu is allergen-free. Where a dish 'contains' one or more allergens, this is where they are present as an intentional ingredient. Where a dish 'may contain' an allergen, this is where our supplier has told us that the ingredient is produced in a factory where this allergen is handled and there is a significant risk of cross-contamination. If you want to include dishes that 'may contain' the food that you are allergic to, please change the toggle on the allergen section to 'No' before you filter The ingredients within our dishes which are deep-fried will be cooked in the same fryers as other ingredients which may contain allergens and there may be a risk of cross-contamination. Please check the allergen information every time you visit our restaurant because we may have changed the recipe or the ingredients of one or more of our dishes.

- |  |  |  |   |
|--|--|--|---|
|  Suitable for Vegetarians       |  Suitable for Vegans              |  Contains Milk or Milk Products               |  Contains Lupin            |
|  Contains Tree Nuts             |  Contains Peanuts                 |  Contains Mustard                             |  Contains Soya             |
|  Contains Fish or Fish Products |  Contains Crustaceans             |  Contains Sulphur Dioxide or Sulphites >10ppm |  Contains Sesame Seed      |
|  Contains Molluscs              |  Contains Eggs or Egg Derivatives |  Contains Celery or Celeriac Products         |  Contains Cereals (Gluten) |

## Food Allergens Summary


Name of dish	 Peanuts	 Nuts	 Molluscs	 Sesame Seeds	 Crustacea	 Fish	 Eggs	 Soya	 Milk	 Celery	 Mustard	 Sulphur Dioxide	 Lupin	 Gluten
White Chocolate & Raspberry Truffle Cheesecake		✓						✓	✓					✓
Cookie Dough Cheesecake	✓	✓					✓	✓	✓					✓
Red Velvet Cheesecake		✓					✓	✓	✓					✓
Biscoff Cheesecake		✓						✓	✓					✓
A ✓ is shown if an allergen is present in the ingredients or the suppliers says it may contain it.														


# MENU


## STANDARD SODA


Issue 1 April, 2022


We would request that all guests read and understand the following statement in order to continue to the allergens section. Please speak to your server before ordering if you suffer from any food allergies or intolerances as not all ingredients are listed in our menu descriptions. You will then be provided with our allergen information so that you can make an informed choice about the dishes that you order. Whilst every effort is made to minimise cross-contamination our ingredients are manufactured, and our dishes are prepared in environments where allergens are present. We cannot therefore guarantee that any item on our menu is allergen-free. Where a dish 'contains' one or more allergens, this is where they are present as an intentional ingredient. Where a dish 'may contain' an allergen, this is where our supplier has told us that the ingredient is produced in a factory where this allergen is handled and there is a significant risk of cross-contamination. If you want to include dishes that 'may contain' the food that you are allergic to, please change the toggle on the allergen section to 'No' before you filter The ingredients within our dishes which are deep-fried will be cooked in the same fryers as other ingredients which may contain allergens and there may be a risk of cross-contamination. Please check the allergen information every time you visit our restaurant because we may have changed the recipe or the ingredients of one or more of our dishes.


 Suitable for Vegetarians


 Contains Tree Nuts


 Contains Fish or Fish Products

 Contains Molluscs


 Suitable for Vegans


 Contains Peanuts


 Contains Crustaceans


 Contains Eggs or Egg Derivatives


 Contains Milk or Milk Products


 Contains Mustard


 Contains Sulphur Dioxide or Sulphites >10ppm

 Contains Celery or Celeriac Products















 Contains Lupin

 Contains Soya

 Contains Sesame Seed

 Contains Cereals (Gluten)

### Food Allergens Summary

Name of dish	 Peanuts	 Nuts	 Molluscs	 Sesame Seeds	 Crustacea	 Fish	 Eggs	 Soya	 Milk	 Celery	 Mustard	 Sulphur Dioxide	 Lupin	 Gluten
Coke	n/a													
Coke Zero	n/a													
Sprite	n/a													
Fanta	n/a													
Still Water	n/a													
Sparkling Water	n/a													


A ✓ is shown if an allergen is present in the ingredients or the suppliers says it may contain it.


# MENU

## CRAFT SODA


Issue 1 April, 2022


We would request that all guests read and understand the following statement in order to continue to the allergens section. Please speak to your server before ordering if you suffer from any food allergies or intolerances as not all ingredients are listed in our menu descriptions. You will then be provided with our allergen information so that you can make an informed choice about the dishes that you order. Whilst every effort is made to minimise cross-contamination our ingredients are manufactured, and our dishes are prepared in environments where allergens are present. We cannot therefore guarantee that any item on our menu is allergen-free. Where a dish 'contains' one or more allergens, this is where they are present as an intentional ingredient. Where a dish 'may contain' an allergen, this is where our supplier has told us that the ingredient is produced in a factory where this allergen is handled and there is a significant risk of cross-contamination. If you want to include dishes that 'may contain' the food that you are allergic to, please change the toggle on the allergen section to 'No' before you filter The ingredients within our dishes which are deep-fried will be cooked in the same fryers as other ingredients which may contain allergens and there may be a risk of cross-contamination. Please check the allergen information every time you visit our restaurant because we may have changed the recipe or the ingredients of one or more of our dishes.


 Suitable for Vegetarians


 Suitable for Vegans


 Contains Milk or Milk Products

 Contains Lupin


 Contains Tree Nuts


 Contains Peanuts


 Contains Mustard


 Contains Soya


 Contains Fish or Fish Products


 Contains Crustaceans


 Contains Sulphur Dioxide or Sulphites >10ppm

 Contains Sesame Seed















 Contains Molluscs

 Contains Eggs or Egg Derivatives

 Contains Celery or Celeriac Products

 Contains Cereals (Gluten)

### Food Allergens Summary

Name of dish	 Peanuts	 Nuts	 Molluscs	 Sesame Seeds	 Crustacea	 Fish	 Eggs	 Soya	 Milk	 Celery	 Mustard	 Sulphur Dioxide	 Lupin	 Gluten
Bargs Red Cream Soda	n/a													
Bargs Root Beer	n/a													
Dr Pepper Cherry	n/a													
Dr Pepper Vanilla	n/a													
Mtn Dew Original	n/a													


A ✓ is shown if an allergen is present in the ingredients or the suppliers says it may contain it.


# MENU


# SHAKES


Issue 1 April, 2022


We would request that all guests read and understand the following statement in order to continue to the allergens section. Please speak to your server before ordering if you suffer from any food allergies or intolerances as not all ingredients are listed in our menu descriptions. You will then be provided with our allergen information so that you can make an informed choice about the dishes that you order. Whilst every effort is made to minimise cross-contamination our ingredients are manufactured, and our dishes are prepared in environments where allergens are present. We cannot therefore guarantee that any item on our menu is allergen-free. Where a dish 'contains' one or more allergens, this is where they are present as an intentional ingredient. Where a dish 'may contain' an allergen, this is where our supplier has told us that the ingredient is produced in a factory where this allergen is handled and there is a significant risk of cross-contamination. If you want to include dishes that 'may contain' the food that you are allergic to, please change the toggle on the allergen section to 'No' before you filter The ingredients within our dishes which are deep-fried will be cooked in the same fryers as other ingredients which may contain allergens and there may be a risk of cross-contamination. Please check the allergen information every time you visit our restaurant because we may have changed the recipe or the ingredients of one or more of our dishes.


 Suitable for Vegetarians


 Contains Tree Nuts


 Contains Fish or Fish Products

 Contains Molluscs


 Suitable for Vegans


 Contains Peanuts


 Contains Crustaceans


 Contains Eggs or Egg Derivatives


 Contains Milk or Milk Products


 Contains Mustard


 Contains Sulphur Dioxide or Sulphites >10ppm

 Contains Celery or Celeriac Products















 Contains Lupin

 Contains Soya

 Contains Sesame Seed

 Contains Cereals (Gluten)

## Food Allergens Summary

Name of dish	 Peanuts	 Nuts	 Molluscs	 Sesame Seeds	 Crustacea	 Fish	 Eggs	 Soya	 Milk	 Celery	 Mustard	 Sulphur Dioxide	 Lupin	 Gluten
Vanilla	✓	✓							✓					
Strawberry	✓	✓							✓					
Chocolate	✓	✓							✓					
Banana	✓	✓							✓					
Mixed Up	✓	✓							✓					
Popcorn	✓	✓							✓					


A ✓ is shown if an allergen is present in the ingredients or the suppliers says it may contain it.


# MENU


## HOT DRINKS


Issue 1 April, 2022


We would request that all guests read and understand the following statement in order to continue to the allergens section. Please speak to your server before ordering if you suffer from any food allergies or intolerances as not all ingredients are listed in our menu descriptions. You will then be provided with our allergen information so that you can make an informed choice about the dishes that you order. Whilst every effort is made to minimise cross-contamination our ingredients are manufactured, and our dishes are prepared in environments where allergens are present. We cannot therefore guarantee that any item on our menu is allergen-free. Where a dish 'contains' one or more allergens, this is where they are present as an intentional ingredient. Where a dish 'may contain' an allergen, this is where our supplier has told us that the ingredient is produced in a factory where this allergen is handled and there is a significant risk of cross-contamination. If you want to include dishes that 'may contain' the food that you are allergic to, please change the toggle on the allergen section to 'No' before you filter The ingredients within our dishes which are deep-fried will be cooked in the same fryers as other ingredients which may contain allergens and there may be a risk of cross-contamination. Please check the allergen information every time you visit our restaurant because we may have changed the recipe or the ingredients of one or more of our dishes.


 Suitable for Vegetarians

 Contains Tree Nuts


 Contains Fish or Fish Products


 Contains Molluscs


 Suitable for Vegans


 Contains Peanuts


 Contains Crustaceans


 Contains Eggs or Egg Derivatives


 Contains Milk or Milk Products


 Contains Mustard


 Contains Sulphur Dioxide or Sulphites >10ppm

 Contains Celery or Celeriac Products








 Contains Lupin

 Contains Soya

 Contains Sesame Seed

 Contains Cereals (Gluten)

### Food Allergens Summary

Name of dish														
	Peanuts	Nuts	Molluscs	Sesame Seeds	Crustacea	Fish	Eggs	Soya	Milk	Celery	Mustard	Sulphur Dioxide	Lupin	Gluten
Espresso									✓					
Americano									✓					
Latte									✓					
Cappuccino									✓					
Hot Chocolate									✓					
Tea									✓					

A ✓ is shown if an allergen is present in the ingredients or the suppliers says it may contain it.





# MENU


## BEER & CIDER


Issue 1 April, 2022


We would request that all guests read and understand the following statement in order to continue to the allergens section. Please speak to your server before ordering if you suffer from any food allergies or intolerances as not all ingredients are listed in our menu descriptions. You will then be provided with our allergen information so that you can make an informed choice about the dishes that you order. Whilst every effort is made to minimise cross-contamination our ingredients are manufactured, and our dishes are prepared in environments where allergens are present. We cannot therefore guarantee that any item on our menu is allergen-free. Where a dish 'contains' one or more allergens, this is where they are present as an intentional ingredient. Where a dish 'may contain' an allergen, this is where our supplier has told us that the ingredient is produced in a factory where this allergen is handled and there is a significant risk of cross-contamination. If you want to include dishes that 'may contain' the food that you are allergic to, please change the toggle on the allergen section to 'No' before you filter. The ingredients within our dishes which are deep-fried will be cooked in the same fryers as other ingredients which may contain allergens and there may be a risk of cross-contamination. Please check the allergen information every time you visit our restaurant because we may have changed the recipe or the ingredients of one or more of our dishes.


 Suitable for Vegetarians


 Contains Tree Nuts


 Contains Fish or Fish Products


 Contains Molluscs


 Suitable for Vegans


 Contains Peanuts


 Contains Crustaceans


 Contains Eggs or Egg Derivatives


 Contains Milk or Milk Products


 Contains Mustard


 Contains Sulphur Dioxide or Sulphites >10ppm

 Contains Celery or Celeriac Products







 Contains Lupin

 Contains Soya

 Contains Sesame Seed

 Contains Cereals (Gluten)

### Food Allergens Summary

Name of dish														
	Peanuts	Nuts	Molluscs	Sesame Seeds	Crustacea	Fish	Eggs	Soya	Milk	Celery	Mustard	Sulphur Dioxide	Lupin	Gluten
Peroni														✓
Budweiser														✓
Camden Hells Lager														✓
Camden Pale Ale														✓
Tiny Rebel Cwtch														✓
Old Mout												✓		


A ✓ is shown if an allergen is present in the ingredients or the suppliers says it may contain it.


# MENU


# WINES & SPIRITS


Issue 1 April, 2022


We would request that all guests read and understand the following statement in order to continue to the allergens section. Please speak to your server before ordering if you suffer from any food allergies or intolerances as not all ingredients are listed in our menu descriptions. You will then be provided with our allergen information so that you can make an informed choice about the dishes that you order. Whilst every effort is made to minimise cross-contamination our ingredients are manufactured, and our dishes are prepared in environments where allergens are present. We cannot therefore guarantee that any item on our menu is allergen-free. Where a dish 'contains' one or more allergens, this is where they are present as an intentional ingredient. Where a dish 'may contain' an allergen, this is where our supplier has told us that the ingredient is produced in a factory where this allergen is handled and there is a significant risk of cross-contamination. If you want to include dishes that 'may contain' the food that you are allergic to, please change the toggle on the allergen section to 'No' before you filter The ingredients within our dishes which are deep-fried will be cooked in the same fryers as other ingredients which may contain allergens and there may be a risk of cross-contamination. Please check the allergen information every time you visit our restaurant because we may have changed the recipe or the ingredients of one or more of our dishes.


 Suitable for Vegetarians


 Contains Tree Nuts


 Contains Fish or Fish Products


 Contains Molluscs


 Suitable for Vegans


 Contains Peanuts


 Contains Crustaceans


 Contains Eggs or Egg Derivatives


 Contains Milk or Milk Products


 Contains Mustard


 Contains Sulphur Dioxide or Sulphites >10ppm

 Contains Celery or Celeriac Products

 Contains Lupin

 Contains Soya

 Contains Sesame Seed

 Contains Cereals (Gluten)

## Food Allergens Summary

Name of dish														
	Peanuts	Nuts	Molluscs	Sesame Seeds	Crustacea	Fish	Eggs	Soya	Milk	Celery	Mustard	Sulphur Dioxide	Lupin	Gluten
White – Pinot Grigo												✓		
Red- Malbec Bornada												✓		
Rose – Zinfandel Rose												✓		
Prosecco – Spumante Luca Botter												✓		
Gin – Gordons	n/a													
Vodka – Smirnoff	n/a													
Rum – Barcardi	n/a													
Whiskey – Bells	n/a													
Bourbon – Jack Daniels	n/a													



is shown if an allergen is present in the ingredients or the suppliers says it may contain it.

